
 
 

Diary for Mayor Marvin Rees 
March 2024 

 
Friday 1st March 
 
09:30 Internal meetings 
10:30 National Infrastructure Commission stakeholder interview with Survation 
13:00 Visit to Bristol City Council’s Citizen Service Point 
14:00 Meeting with the Chief Executive of the West of England Combined Authority, and the Leaders and Chief 

Executives of South Gloucestershire and Bath & North East Somerset Councils 
17:30 Barton House Community Leaders meeting 
18:30 A Manifesto for Hope event with Steve Chalke 
 
Saturday 2nd March 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 3rd March 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 4th March 
 
08:00 Meeting with the Deputy Director (Strategy and Operations) at Melbourne Centre for Cities, and the Net 

Zero Urban Program and Decarbonization Innovation Exchange Lead at KPMG 
09:00 Internal meetings 
10:00 Meeting with YTL and YTL UK 
11:00 Internal meeting 
11:45 Visit to Bristol Ferry Boats to celebrate Bristol’s 250th real Living Wage employer 
13:15 Internal meetings 
15:10 World Book Day interviews with Cllr Ellie King 
16:00 Internal meetings 
 
Tuesday 5th March 
 
09:00 Internal meeting 
11:30 Meeting with David Olusoga 
12:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 Cabinet meeting 
 
Wednesday 6th March 
 
10:00 OBE Investiture 
 
Thursday 7th March 
 
09:30 Visit to businesses in Henleaze 
11:00 Internal meetings 
18:30 Clean Streets volunteers thank you event 
 
 



 
Friday 8th March 
 
09:00 City Gathering 
13:30 Internal meeting 
15:00 Bristol One City Serious Youth Violence Roundtable 
18:30 God’s House International Centre’s International Women’s Day event 
 
Saturday 9th March 
 
09:00 Fans to 5k run in Eastville Park 
 
Sunday 10th March 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 11th March 
 
08:30 Internal meeting 
09:45 Commonwealth Day flag raising and reception 
10:15 Internal meetings 
 
Tuesday 12th March 
 
09:30 Internal meetings 
16:30 Member Forum 
18:00 Full Council 
 
Wednesday 13th March 
 
09:00 Internal meeting 
12:30 City Partners meeting 
13:30 Internal meetings 
19:00 Marvin Rees in conversation with David Olusoga  
 
Thursday 14th March 
 
09:15 Meeting with the Leaders and Chief Executives of South Gloucestershire and Bath & North East Somerset 

Councils, and the Chief Executive of the West of England Combined Authority 
14:30 Press interviews ahead of Colston statue exhibition display launch 
16:30 Colston statue exhibition display launch 
 
Friday 15th March 
 
08:30 Internal meeting  
10:00 Bristol Legacy Foundation launch 
13:00 West of England Combined Authority Committee and Joint Committee 
 
Saturday 16th March 
 
14:00 Interview with BBC Radio 4 
 
Sunday 17th March 
 
No appointments 
 
 
 



 
Monday 18th March 
 
07:15 Meet Outward Bound students 
08:30 Internal meeting 
09:00 Core Cities Cabinet meeting 
10:00 Internal meeting 
11:30 Meeting with the Director of We Can Make 
14:30 Travel to London 
17:00 The Cities Commission for Climate Investment’s (3Ci) Advisory Board and Steering Committee Workshop 
 
Tuesday 19th March 
 
09:00 Meeting with 3Ci and the Private Secretary to His Majesty King Charles III 
11:30 Travel to Bristol 
 
Wednesday 20th March 
 
07:00 Travel to London 
10:00 Speak at Connected Places Catapult’s summit on panel: Rising to the 21st Century's Challenges 
13:45 Keynote speech at Connected Places Catapult’s summit: Financing the Net Zero 2030 Challenge 
15:00 Travel to Bristol 
17:30 Headline speaker at Business West’s March Bristol Initiative Meeting 
 
Thursday 21st March 
 
10:30 Internal meeting 
11:30 Meeting with the Ambassador of Spain to the United Kingdom 
13:00 Stakeholder interview for Black South West Network’s strategy review 
14:00 City Office Governance Board 
 
Friday 22nd March 
 
08:30 Internal meeting 
09:15 Internal meeting 
10:00 Temple Quarter Strategic Board 
14:00 Visit to Young Lives vs Cancer’s CLIC House 
 
Saturday 23rd March 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 24th March 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 25th March 
 
09:00 Internal meeting 
09:30 Meeting with the Director of the Creative Cities Convention 
10:00 Internal meeting 
11:00 West of England Combined Authority value for money governance review meeting with Grant Thornton 
12:00 Record video for Bristol Waste’s staff conference 
15:30 Meeting with the CEO of Hargreaves Lansdown 
19:40 Speak at Università Bocconi and Corriere della Sera’s Pact4Future forum: African and European cities – the 

road to our collective future 
 
 



 
Tuesday 26th March 
 
11:30 Internal meeting 
16:00 Meeting with the Director of Online and Headquarters Training at the U.S. Institute of Peace 
16:45 Meeting with the Co-Founder of New Localism Advisors 
19:00 Visit to Cerebral Palsy Plus’ friendship club 
 
Wednesday 27th March 
 
07:30 City Partners Meeting 
10:00 Call with St Joseph’s Catholic Primary School’s Headteacher and Governing Board 
10:30  Meeting with the Director of the Centre for the Study of Bible and Violence at Bristol Baptist College 
12:00 Visit to YTL Arena Bristol 
14:30 One City Health and Wellbeing Board 
 
Thursday 28th March 
 
14:00 Bristol One City Serious Youth Violence Roundtable 
 
Friday 29th March 
 
No appointments 
 
Saturday 30th March 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 31st March 
 
No appointments 


